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1. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS KNOWN AS A PORTION OF PARCEL# 22-047-011-002 WITHIN
THE TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLETOWN BUCKS COUNTY , PENNSYLVANIA.

2. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN THE COMMERCIAL ZONE DISTRICT AND CONTAINS A TOTAL
TRACT AREA OF 81,893 SF, 1.88 ACRES.

OWNER: 1501 ONE E LINCOLN HWY FEE LLC
322 RESERVOIR STREET
NEEDHAM HEIGHTS, MA 02494

APPLICANT: CHICK-FIL-A
5200 BUFFINGTON ROAD
ATLANTA, GA 30349
404-765-8019

3. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS PRESENTLY A PARKING LOT.  THE APPLICANT PROPOSES TO
REMOVE EXISTING SITE FEATURES TO CONSTRUCT A CHICK-FIL-A QUICK SERVICE
RESTAURANT WITH DUAL DRIVE-THRU LANES AND ORDER/DELIVERY CANOPIES.

4. ZONE DATA: C-COMMERCIAL DISTRICT. SINCE THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN AN EXISTING
SHOPPING CENTER IT SHALL CONFORM IN ALL RESPECTS TO THE USE REGULATIONS AND
AREA, DIMENSIONAL AND DESIGN REQUIREMENTS OF ORDINANCE SECTIONS §500-1602
AND §500-1603.  A DRIVE-THRU OPERATION IS NOT PERMITTED AND THEREFORE; A USE
VARIANCE WILL BE REQUIRED.

* FREESTANDING SIGN AREA AND HEIGHT WHERE BASED OF THE INTERPOLATION OF A
GRAPH PROVIDED IN ORDINANCE SECTION §500-2811.B(2)(b) TABLE 1

DRIVE-THRU SPECIAL EXCEPTION REQUIREMENTS:

· NO SUCH ESTABLISHMENT SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 500 FEET OF AN EXISTING
RESIDENCE. APPROXIMATELY 415 FEET. DOES NOT COMPLY (V)

· THE OWNER SHALL AGREE TO ENFORCE NO-LOITERING REGULATIONS OUTSIDE THE
PREMISES. TO COMPLY

· THE HOURS OF OPERATION SHALL BE LIMITED TO 7:00 A.M. TO 12:00 MIDNIGHT.
DOES NOT COMPLY (V)

(E) = PRE-EXISTING NON-CONFORMING CONDITION
(V) = VARIANCE REQUIRED

REQUIRED
EXISTING

PID#22-047-011-002
PROPOSED NEW

LOT

REMAINING

PID#22-047-011-002

MINIMUM LOT AREA 20,000 SF 525,279 SF (12.058 AC) 81,893 SF (1.880 AC) 443,386 SF (10.179 AC)

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 100 FT 662.19 FT 232.33 FT 429.86 FT

PRINCIPAL BUILDING

MINIMUM FRONT YARD 50 FT 82.7 FT 50.6 FT NO CHANGE

MINIMUM REAR YARD 20 FT NA 159.85 FT NA

MINIMUM SIDE YARD 15 FT 39.4 FT 48.7 FT NO CHANGE

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 50 FT < 50 FT 27 FT NO CHANGE

MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE 30 % 20.54 % 6.38 % 23.71 %

MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 60 % 89.9 % (E) 67.4 % (V) 90.6 % (V)

MINIMUM BUILDING SPACING 30 FT 275 FT N/A NO CHANGE

BUFFER

PARKING

NUMBER: 4.5 SPACE/1,000 GLA FOR
>100,00 SF

4.5*
112,921/1,000

SF = 509
579

4.5* 5,141/1,000 SF =
23 (REQUIRED)
46 (PROPOSED)

476 (V)

SIZE 9'x18' 9'x18' 9'x18' NO CHANGE

LOADING

NUMBER: 1 FOR GFA > 25,000 SF 1 3 0 NO CHANGE

FREESTANDING SIGNAGE

NUMBER

1/500 LF OF
FRONTAGE

(662 LF = 2
SIGNS)

1 1 NO CHANGE

AREA* 105 SF - 119.11 SF (V) NO CHANGE

HEIGHT* 25 FT - 27 FT (V) NO CHANGE

SETBACK (ROW) 10 FT - 10 FT NO CHANGE

SETBACK (SIDE YARD) 20 FT - 37.8 FT NO CHANGE

BUILDING SIGN

NUMBER
1/FACADE
(4 TOTAL) - 4 NO CHANGE

AREA
10% WALL
OR 100 SF

-

<10% (54.28 SF)

(NW) <10% (54.28
SF) (NE) <10% (54.28
SF) (SW) <10% (37.71

SF) (SE)

NO CHANGE

HEIGHT
HEIGHT OF

BLDG
- <HEIGHT OF BLDG NO CHANGE
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